	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Dock	
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)		ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER(Patent and Trademark Offi
08A/REV04	PATEN	TS ONLY	Tatentany Hadenany Off
Tab settings 🔶 🄶 💙	v v	V V	V V
	tes Patent and Trademark O		d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BEATRIX GROSS		2. Name and address of re Name: BOS GmbH & Co	,
		Address: ERNST-HEINI	KEL-STR. 2
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	(F-1)	
Nature of conveyance:		max	IT APALL
🖾 Assignment	🗇 Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: OSTFILDERN	_ State/Prov.:
	006	- Country: <u>GERMANY</u>	ZIP: <u>73760</u>
Execution Date: DECEMBER 1, 2	vvo	 Additional name(s) & address(es) 	s) 🗆 Yes 🛛 No
Patent Application No. F	iling date	, the execution date of the ap B. Patent No.(s) 6,783,165	
Patent Application No. F	iling date	B. Patent No.(s) 6,783,165	
Patent Application No. F 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be a	iling date Additional numbers form correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) 6,783,165	tions and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to wh	Additional numbers form correspondence mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 6,783,165	tions and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be Name: <u>WALTER A. HACKLER</u>	Additional numbers form correspondence mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 6,783,165 Yes X No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	tions and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be t	Additional numbers form correspondence mailed: ., Ph.D.	B. Patent No.(s) 6,783,165 Ves X No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any excounce credited or debited t	tions and patents involved: 1 :\$ <u>40.00</u> ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be Name: <u>WALTER A. HACKLER</u> Registration No. <u>27,792</u>	Additional numbers form correspondence mailed: ., Ph.D.	B. Patent No.(s) 6,783,165 Ves X No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any excounce credited or debited t	tions and patents involved: 1\$ 40.00 ess or insufficiency should be
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be Name: <u>WALTER A. HACKLER</u> Registration No. <u>27,792</u>	Additional numbers form correspondence mailed: ., Ph.D.	B. Patent No.(s) 6,783,165 Ves X No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any excounce credited or debited t	tions and patents involved: 1 :\$ <u>40.00</u> ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be Name: <u>WALTER A. HACKLER</u> Registration No. <u>27,792</u>	Additional numbers form correspondence mailed: ., Ph.D.	B. Patent No.(s) 6,783,165 Yes X No 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any exce credited or debited to Authorized to be char-	tions and patents involved: 1 :\$ <u>40.00</u> ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be Name: <u>WALTER A. HACKLER</u> Registration No. <u>27,792</u> Address: <u>2372 S.E. BRISTOL ST</u>	Additional numbers form correspondence mailed: ., Ph.D.	B. Patent No.(s) 6,783,165 Yes X No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any excount redited to be characteristic of the characteristic o	tions and patents involved: 1 :\$ <u>40.00</u> ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be Name: <u>WALTER A. HACKLER</u> Registration No. <u>27,792</u> Address: <u>2372 S.E. BRISTOL ST</u> City: <u>NEWPORT BEACH</u> Country: <u>US</u>	Additional numbers nom correspondence mailed: , Ph.D. TREET, SUITE B State/Prov.: <u>CA</u> _ ZIP: <u>92660-0755</u>	B. Patent No.(s) 6,783,165 Yes X No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any excount redited to be characteristic of the characteristic o	tions and patents involved: 1 \$ <u>40.00</u> ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account r:
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be Name: <u>WALTER A. HACKLER</u> Registration No. <u>27,792</u> Address: <u>2372 S.E. BRISTOL ST</u> City: <u>NEWPORT BEACH</u> Country: <u>US</u>	Additional numbers form correspondence mailed: , Ph.D. TREET, SUITE B State/Prov.: <u>CA</u> _ ZiP: <u>92660-0755</u> DO NO	B. Patent No.(s) 6,783,165 Yes X No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any excount redited or debited to Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number 08-0114 (Attach duplicate copy of the copy of th	tions and patents involved: 1\$ 40.00 ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account r: is page if paying by deposit account)
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be a Name: <u>WALTER A. HACKLER</u> Registration No. <u>27,792</u> Address: <u>2372 S.E. BRISTOL ST</u> City: <u>NEWPORT BEACH</u> Country: <u>US</u> Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and</i> 	Additional numbers norm correspondence mailed: ., Ph.D. TREET, SUITE B State/Prov.: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92660-0755</u> DO NO	B. Patent No.(s) 6,783,165 Yes X No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any excount redited or debited to Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number 08-0114 (Attach duplicate copy of the copy of th	tions and patents involved: 1\$ 40.00 ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account r: is page if paying by deposit account) d any attached copy is a true cop
 Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be in Name: <u>WALTER A. HACKLER</u> Registration No. <u>27,792</u> Address: <u>2372 S.E. BRISTOL ST</u> City: <u>NEWPORT BEACH</u> Country: <u>US</u> Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. 	Additional numbers norm correspondence mailed: ., Ph.D. TREET, SUITE B State/Prov.: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92660-0755</u> DO NO	B. Patent No.(s) 6,783,165 Yes X No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any excount redited or debited to Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number 08-0114 (Attach duplicate copy of the copy of th	tions and patents involved: 1 \$ <u>40.00</u> ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account r:

Dec.20. 2006 6:17PM

WALTER A HACKLER [949] 752-1925

Assignment

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the Untied States Patent Office on Reel 016937, Frame 0174, Beatrix Gross, Happoldstrasse 13A, 70469 Stuttgart, Germany (hereinafter referred to as BEATRIX) is the owner of the United States Patent Serial No.: 10/354,490 (Patent No. 6,783,165) filed January 29, 2003 in the name of Horst Schmidt.

Whereas, BOS GmbH & Co. KG, Ernst-Heinkel-Str. 2, 73760 Ostfildern, Germany (hereinafter to as BOS) is desirous of acquiring from said Beatrix one hundred percent (100 %) of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid patent application and the invention therein described and claimed.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$ 1.00 (one dollar) paid by said BOS to said Beatrix, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Beatrix hereby sells, transfer and conveys one hundred percent (100 %) of its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent application and the invention therein described and claimed to said BOS to the full end of term for which Letters Patent may be granted.

By Beatrix Gross)

PATENT REEL: 018668 FRAME: 0572 2372 S.E. BRISTOL STREET, SUITE B NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660-0755 TEL: 949.851.5010; FAX: 949.752.1925 WALTER A. HACKLER LAW OFFICE



То:	Assi	gnment Division		From:	Walter A. Hackler	
Fax:	571.273.0140 703.308.9723 Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment			Pages:	5	
Phone:				Date:	Wednesday, December 20, 2006	
Re:			Sheet and	CC:		
		grintent	1988 - 1			- (# .).
🗆 Urge	ent	🗆 For Review	🗆 Please Cor	mment	🗆 Please Røply	🗆 Please Recycle

• Comments:

The documents accompanying this transmission contain confidential information that is legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the specified recipient, and therefore you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this information in error, please notify us immediately by telephone at 949.851.5010 to arrange for correction.

PATENT REEL: 018668 FRAME: 0573

Dec.20. 2006 6:17PM WALTER A HACKLER [949] 752-1925

No.8106 P. 2

	······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
CERTIFICATE OF TR	RANSMISSION BY FAC	SIMILE (37 CFR 1.8)		Docket No.			
Applicant(s): HORST SCH	MIDT			2999			
l							
Application No.	Filing Date	Examiner		Group Art Unit			
10/354,490	1/29/2003	DENNIS H. PEDDER		3612			
Invention: DRIVE MECH.	ANISM UNIT FOR MOVING	A COVER IN AN MOTOR '	VEHIC	LE.			
		in oo (bit L (in ()) of out					
I hereby certify that this _	RECORI	DATION FORM AND ASSIGN	NMEN'	Г			
		(Identify type of correspondence)					
is being facsimile transmitte	ed to the United States Patent	and Trademark Office (Fax, I	No. <u>7</u>	03.308.9723			
on 12/20/2006							
	• • • •						
(Date)							
		WALTER A. I					
		(Typed or Printed Name of Per	son Sign	ing Certificate)			
		1111	2.2				
		Malle					
		(Signatur					
	Note: Each paper must he	we its own certificate of mailing.					
		_					
	- 00						
				PATENT P18/REV02			
		REEL	: 018	668 FRAME: 0574			

Doc Code:	Approved for use through 03/31/2007. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMM
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are n	equired to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OM	B control n
STATEME	NT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)	
pplicant/Patent Owner: <u>BEATRIX</u> GROSS		
pplication No./Patent No.: <u>6,783,165</u>	Filed/Issue Date: <u>AUGUST 31, 2004</u>	4
ntitled: DRIVE MECHANISM UNIT FOR MOVIN	VG A COVER IN AN MOTOR VEHICLE	
BOS GmbH & CO. KG , &	a <u>CORPORATION</u>	<u></u>
(Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc	. .)
ates that it is:		
the assignee of the entire right, title, and interes	t; or	
an assignce of less than the entire right, title and	1 interest	
The extent (by percentage) of its ownership inter	· · ·	
the patent application/patent identified above by virtue		
	ication/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the	e United
is attached. R		
\checkmark A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent appli	ication/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:	
1. From: <u>SCHMIDT. HORST</u> The document was recorded in the United States Patent		
Reel <u>013903</u> , Frame <u>0337</u> , o	or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
2. From: <u>J. STEHLE + SOHNE AG</u> The document was recorded in the United States Patent	To:	
Reel <u>015420</u> , Frame <u>0989</u> , o		
3. From: J.STEHLE + SOHNE GmbH	To:BEATRIX GROSS	
The document was recorded in the United States Patent Reel <u>016937</u> , Frame <u>0174</u> , or		
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on		
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(l), the documentary evid nourrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 C:	tence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee w. FR 3.11.	as, or
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original as	ssignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division signment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.081	in in
e undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to	— ·	
	DECEMBER 20, 2006	
Signature	DECEMBER 20, 2000 Date	<u></u>
WALTER A. HACKLER	(949) 851-5010	
Printed or Typed Name	Telephone number	
ATTORNEY OF RECORD		
lection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is ication. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.1	required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the 11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount eart of the Object.	USPTO to including g

RECORDED: 12/20/2006 REAME: 0575